D 8 AGNEL POLYTECHNIC
Verna - Goa
ACADEMIC CALENDAR-ODD TERM-2025-26

INSTITUTE VISION

To develop competent engineering professionals with sound ethical values.

INSTITUTE MISSION

To impart technical knowledge and skills to students through effective teaching learning processes.
To prepare students for successful employment, entrepreneurship and higher education.

To develop professionals with ethics, concern for environment and sustainability.

To enhance technical skills through Industry — Institute interaction.

WEEK | DAY | DATE

Mon | 30-06-25 |Start of 8 Weeks of Industrial Training For Sem V( Mech,Comp and
Electronics Engg. )

Tue | 01-07-25
T [Wed [ 02-07-25
Thu | 03-07-25
Fri 04-07-25
Sat ]| 05-07=25 ] & v
Sun | 06-07-25
Mon | 07-07-25
Tue | 08-07-25
Wed | 09-07-25
2 |Thu | 10-07-25
Fri 11-07-25
Sat | 12-07-25
Sun | 13-07-25 e
Mon | 14-07-25 |Start day for Term Fee payment
Tue | 15-07-25
Wed | 16-07-25
Thu | 17-07-25
3 Last day for Term Fee payment / Last Date of Submisson of Form-

Fri 18-07-25 |ll(Exam Form), Form4A(Test Improvement Form) to Examination
Section (except 2025 Admission)

Sat | 19-07-25
Sun | 20-07-25 eI
Mon | 21-07-25 |First Internal Test for EC-sem V

First Internal Test for EC-sem V. (Regular classes will be conducted

Tue | 22-07-20 ] e gt test)
4 Wed | 23-07-25
Thu | 24-07-25
Fri 25.07-25 Last Date of Submisson of Form-Il, Form4A to BTE (except 2025

Admission)
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Sat | 26-07-25
Sun | 27-07-25

Mon | 28-07-25
Tue | 29-07-25

Wed | 30-07-25 |Open house EC-Sem V
Thu | 31-07-25 |To Follow Monday Time table for All semesters
; To Follow Tuesday Time table for All semesters / Submission of Form-
Fri 01-08-25 . :
11 with late fees to Exam Section
Sat | 02-08-25 |I.D.S.Carrom and Chess (GAIHMCT-Curchorem)
Sun | 03-08-25 ; - B

Mon | 04-08-25
Tue | 05-08-25

Submission of Form-I(Enrolment Form)and Form |l (Exam Form)for
Wed | 06-08-25 | \v 5025 admitted students to Examination Section )
Thu | 07-08-25
Fri 08-08-25 |Submission of Form-Il with late fees to B.T.E
Sat | 09-08-25 2= M

Sun_| 10-08-25

Second Internal Test for EC-sem V / Submission of Form-Il(Exam
Mon | 11-08-25 |form) with late fees for AY 2025 admtted students to Examination
Section.

Second Internal Test for EC-sem V. (Regular classes will be

Tue | 12-08-25 |conducted after the test)

Wed | 13-08-25
Thu | 14-08-25 |Submission of Form-1& Il for AY 2025 admitted students to B.T.E
Fri | 15-08-25

Sat _16-08-25
Sun | 17-08-25

First Internal Test for sem |11l & VII(All Courses) / First Inplant
Mon | 18-08-25 Training Review for Sem V Civil (Construction) Students

First Internal Test for sem 1,11l & VII(All Courses) / First Inplant
Tue | 19-08-25 |Training Review for Automobile Students-sem V

First Internal Test for sem 11l & VII(All Courses)

Wind: 1-206-e3 / First Inplant Training Review for Automobile Students-sem V

Thu | 21-08-25

Submission of Form-Il (Exam Form) with late fees for AY 2025
admitted students to B.T.E

Fr 220 End of Industrial Training for sem V Mech, Comp, Electronic
Engg.

Sat | 23-08-25 :

Sun | 24-08-25

Mon | 25-08-25

Tue | 26-08-25
Wed | 27-08-25 -Vacat:on for staff- Ganesh Chaturthi Hollday
Thu | 28-08-25 |Ganesh Chaturthi Hohday .
Fri | 29-08-25
Sat | 30-08-25 |
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Sun | 31-08-25
Mon | 01-09-25
Tue | 02-09-25
Wed | 03-09-25
10 Thu | 04-09-25 |Open House-EC-Sem lll/Comp Sem llI/Mech Sem Il
Eri 05-09-25 Open House for Civil Engg Dept-Sem Il and VII/Open House for Auto Sem llI
a ~U9"29 1 2nd Sem VII / Open House for EE sem Il
Sat | 06-09-25 - LR
Sun | 07-09-25
Mon | 08-09-25
Tue | 09-09-25 |Open House for 1st Year Students-EE/EC/Comp
Wed | 10-09-25 |Open House for 1st Year Students-Mech/Auto/Civil
1 |Thu | 11-09-25 | To Follow Monday Time Table- All semesters
Fri 12-09-25
Sat | 13-09-25 |I.D.S. Badminton (G.P.B.)
Sun | 14-09-25 |I.D.S. Badminton (G.P.B.)
Mon | 15-09-25 |Engineer's Day-2025
Tue | 16-09-25
Wed | 17-09-25
12 [Thu [ 18-09-25
Fri 19-09-25
Sat | 20-09-25
Sun | 21-09-25 o : |
Mon | 22-09-25 |First Internal Test for sem V for Mech,Comp & EE
Tue | 23-09-25 Fu.rst Internal Test for sem V for Mech,Comp & EE. (Regular classes
will be conducted after the test)
13 Wed | 24-09-25
Thu | 25-09-25
Fri 26-09-25
Sat | 27-09-25
Sun | 28-09-25
Mon | 29-09-25
Tue | 30-09-25
Wed | 01-10-25 |Open House EE-sem V / Mech-sem V
14 IThu | 02-10-25 |Public Holiday-Gandhi Jayanti/Dussehra. |
Fri 03-10-25 |Open House-Comp-sem V
Sat | 04-10-25 s
Sun | 05-10-25| S i e
M 06-10-25 Second Internal Test for sem 1,11l & VII(All Courses) / Second Inplant
i ~7"% | Training Review for Sem V Civil (Construction) Students
T 07-10-25 Second Internal Test for sem |11l & VII(All Courses) / Second Inplant
ve “ YY1 Training Review for Automobile Students-sem V
Second Internal Test for sem Il & VII(All Courses) / Second Inplant
15 Wed | 08-10-25 Training Review for Automobile Students
Thu | 09-10-25
Fri 10-10-25
Sat | 11-10-25
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Sun | 12-10-25 ol
Mon | 13-10-25 |Second Internal Test for sem V for Mech,Comp & EE
Second Internal Test for sem V for Mech,Comp & EE. (Regular
Tue | 14-10-25 | 1 sses will be conducted after the test)
16 Wed | 15-10-25
Thu | 16-10-25
Fri 17-10-25
Sat | 18-10-25
Sun | 19-10-25|
Mon | 20-10-25 |Public Holiday-Diwali
Tue | 21-10-25
17 |Wed | 22-10-25
Thu | 23-10-25
Fri 24-10-25 |[END OF TERM

Other Important Activities and Dates

Program on Anti-Human Trafficking (POCSO Act, Sexual Harassment
and JJ Act 2015) will be conducted during the Semester

Two TESTS will be conducted during the semester for each subject

23/06/25 to 24/10/25

Period of Inplant training of Automobile Engg. & Civi Engg (Sem V)

25/10/25 to 02/11/25

Preparatory break for Nov 2025 Theory Examination.

27/10/25 to 07/11/25

Staff Vacation

28/10/25

Submission of TNG List to BTE

03/11/25 to 18/11/25

Nov 2025 Theory Examination.

10/11/25 to 27/11/25

Assessment Period

19/11/25 to 29/11/25

Nov 2025 Practical examination

Start of Even Term

January,2026

Declaration of Resuts 6f Nov 2025 Exam.

P Al d
Dr. Rickey T. P. Nunes

Principal




